South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 09, 2024, 01:10:15 pm

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*1048 (Rat #0163, Act #0151 of 2020) General Bill, By Rice, Rankin, Campbell and Alexander
Similar (H 4399)
Summary: Aeronautics Commission

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 13-1-1030, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
MEMBERS SERVING ON THE AERONAUTICS COMMISSION, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A RESIDENT COMMISSION
MEMBER MAY NOT SERVE FOR MORE THAN TWO CONSECUTIVE TERMS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 13-1-1050,
RELATING TO THE TERMS OF THE AERONAUTICS COMMISSION, SO AS TO MAKE CONFORMING CHANGES. - ratified

title

01/28/20
01/28/20
02/13/20
05/12/20
05/12/20
05/12/20
05/13/20
06/24/20
06/24/20
09/22/20
09/23/20
09/23/20
09/23/20
09/24/20
09/25/20
09/28/20
10/02/20
10/02/20

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 4)
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 8)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 38)

Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 38)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 38)
Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 3)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 31)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 31)

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 72)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 74)

Read second time (House Journal-page 115)

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 115)

Read third time and enrolled

Ratified R 163

Signed By Governor

Effective date 09/28/20

Act No. 151

Page 1 of 1



