South Carolina Legislature

May 09, 2024, 01:10:15 pm

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*1048 (Rat #0163, Act #0151 of 2020) General Bill, By Rice, Rankin, Campbell and Alexander Similar (H 4399)

Summary: Aeronautics Commission

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 13-1-1030, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE MEMBERS SERVING ON THE AERONAUTICS COMMISSION, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A RESIDENT COMMISSION MEMBER MAY NOT SERVE FOR MORE THAN TWO CONSECUTIVE TERMS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 13-1-1050, RELATING TO THE TERMS OF THE AERONAUTICS COMMISSION, SO AS TO MAKE CONFORMING CHANGES. - ratified title

01/28/20	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
01/28/20	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 4)
02/13/20	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 8)
05/12/20	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 38)
05/12/20	Senate	Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 38)
05/12/20	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 38)
05/13/20	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 3)
06/24/20	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 31)
06/24/20	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 31)
09/22/20	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 72)
09/23/20	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 74)
09/23/20	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 115)
09/23/20	House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 115)
09/24/20	House	Read third time and enrolled
09/25/20		Ratified R 163
09/28/20		Signed By Governor
10/02/20		Effective date 09/28/20
10/02/20		Act No. 151